Office			ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMME Patent and Trademark
1 -	1	1-25-2005	I work and I tudolilar
BW05-901 (1) H (1) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	03 <u>125</u> 473	receiving party(ies):
MICHAEL KOHLMANN, TAE HEA BEOMSUP KIM, CORMAC CONRO		Name: <u>Berkana Wi</u>	reless, Inc.
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes X	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger	<u> </u>	Street Address: 1359 Dell Avenue Campbell, CA 9500	08
	ge of Name	•	
other			
Execution Date: <u>11/4/05</u>		Additional name & addr	ress attached? Yes X
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom	ditional numbers atta		ons and patents involved::
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total no. of applicati	ons and patents involved::
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	<u>UE</u>	Enclosed	41): \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit acct.
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:		Enclosed X Authorized to 8 Deposit account num	be charged to deposit acct.
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENU		Enclosed X Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc

PATENT REEL: 017227 FRAME: 0871

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For X Application or X U.S. Patent By X Inventor(s) or X Present Owner TOF INVENTION E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,		
MICHAEL KOHLMANN	TAE HEA NAHM		
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR		
223 Diamond Street	2440 Sand Hill Road, Suite 301 Address		
San Francisco CA 94114	Melo Vek, CA 94025		
GERMAN	USA		
Nationality	Nationality		
BEOMSUP KIM Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	CORMAC CONROY Type or print name of ASSIGNOR		
10420 Byrne Ave	SSS W. Harilada #205		
Address	Address / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
Cupertino CA. 95014	- CAMPHEIL (A 43008		
Korea	usa.		
Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Nationality		
ASSIGNEE:			
Berkana Wireless, Inc. 1359 Deli Avenue Campbell, CA 95008 USA Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal representations	entatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) inter	rest for the United States and its territorial		
possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries			
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>A WCDMA Device And Method For Discontinuous Reception For Power Saving In Idle</u> <u>Mode And Flexible Monitoring Of Neighboring Cells</u>			

PATENT REEL: 017227 FRAME: 0872

and which is found in			
(a) U.S. patent application executed or			
(b) U.S. patent application executed on $11/5/05 = 11/7/05$			
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on		
(d) U.S. patent noissued (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a	a foreign country, including the right to clam priority		
	btained for said invention by the above application or any ite, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-		
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which would cor	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or affict with this assignment.		
pertinent facts and documents relating to sai may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOI or proceeding related thereto and will p representatives any and all papers, instrume	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all id invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as R and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which he purposes thereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed Nov. 4, 2005 WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the			
	Berle.		
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information			
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR		
	Title		
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalizat prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page	ion is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be		

RECORDED: 11/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 017227 FRAME: 0873

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.